
Date Home Match Time Away Match Time

Sat 30 Sept

Mixed 4 v Bromley Wendover 2 10.30am

Sun 1 Oct Mens 5 v Knoll 4 11.00am

Ladies 1 v Sundridge Park 1 11.30am

Sat 7 Oct

Mens 2 v Beckenham 1 10.30am

Sun 8 Oct

Mens 4 v Sydenham 3 10.30am

Sat 14 Oct Mens 3 v Sevenoaks 3 10.30am

Mens Vets 1 v Gravesham 1 10.30am Ladies 3 v Knoll 11.00am

Sun 15 Oct Mixed 5 v DL Kings Hill 3 10.30am

Grade 4 10&U Tournament 2.00pm

Sat 21 Oct

Mixed 2 v Sundridge Park 1 1.30pm

Sun 22 Oct

Ladies 1 v Bromley LTC 1 10.30am Mens Vets 1 v Bexley 1 10.00am

Ladies 2 v Park Langley 1 10.00am

Sat 28 Oct Mens Vets 2 v Blackheath 10.00am

Ladies 4 v Bearsted & Thurnham 2 1.00pm

Sun 29 Oct Ladies 5 v Herne Bay 3 10.30am

Mens 3 v Frindsbury 1 12.00pm

Sat 4 Nov

Sun 5 Nov

Mens Vets 1 v Bromley Wendover 1 10.30am Mens 5 v United 11.30am

Sat 11 Nov

Mens 3 v Knoll 2 10.30am Mixed 2 v Blackheath 1 1.30pm

Sun 12 Nov Mens 1 v DL Kings Hill 2 10.30am

Ladies 5 v St Johns 2 10.30am Mens Vets 2 v Bearsted & Thurnham 2 1.00pm

Sat 18 Nov

Mens 2 v Knoll 1 11.00am
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Sun 19 Nov

Mens 5 v Bromley LTC 3 10.30am Ladies 1 v Sevenoaks 1 1.00pm

Mixed 3 v Beckenham 1 10.30am

Sat 25 Nov Mixed 1 v Canterbury 1 12.00pm

Mixed 6 v Brenchley & Matfield 1 2.00pm

Sun 26 Nov

Grade 4 12&U Tournament 2.00pm Ladies 4 v Canterbury 4 12.30pm

Sat 2 Dec

Mens 1 v Canterbury 2 10.30am Mixed 5 v HSBC 10.30am

Sun 3 Dec

Grade 4 Open Tournament 2.00pm

Sat 9 Dec

Mixed 4 v Bromley LTC 3 12.00pm Mens 4 v Bearsted & Thurnham 2 1.00pm

Sun 10 Dec

Mixed 3 v Margate 1 1.00pm

Sat 16 Dec

Mens 5 v Bromley Wendover 4 10.30am

Sun 17 Dec Ladies Vets 1 v Bexley 1 10.30am

Mixed 6 v Hythe 2 12.00pm Mens 1 v Walmer 1 12.00pm

Sat 6 Jan Ladies 2 v HSBC 10.30am Mens 3 v Bromley Wendover 3 10.30am

Mixed 1 v Freedom Leisure 12.30pm Ladies Vets 2 v Brenchley & Matfield 2.00pm

Sun 7 Jan

Mixed 5 v Gravesham 1 10.30am Mens Vets 1 v Park Langley 1 10.00am

Sat 13 Jan Mens 4 v Sevenoaks 4 10.30am

Ladies 4 v Hythe 2 10.30am Ladies Vets 1 v Bromley LTC 1 10.30am

Sun 14 Jan Mixed 3 v DL Kings Hill 1 10.30am

Grade 4 16&U Tournament 2.00pm Mixed 5 v Bearsted & Thurnham 1 1.00pm

Sat 20 Jan Mixed 6 v Kemsing 2 10.30am

Ladies 5 v Herne Bay 3 12.00pm Mens 2 v Park Langley 1 10.00am

Sun 21 Jan Mixed 3 v Bromley LTC 2 10.30am

Ladies 1 v Brenchley & Matfield 1 12.00pm

Sat 27 Jan Mens Vets 2 v Canterbury 2 10.30am

Mixed 4 v Sevenoaks 2 12.00pm Ladies Vets 2 v Canterbury 2 12.30pm

Sun 28 Jan Mixed 1 v Bexley 1 10.30am

Mixed 2 v Sevenoaks 1 12.00pm Ladies 3 v Bromley LTC 2 10.30am



Sat 3 Feb Ladies 5 v DL Beckenham 2 11.30am

Mens 4 v Beckenham 3 10.30am Ladies Vets 1 v Blackheath 1 1.30pm

Sun 4 Feb Mens 1 v Shooters Hill 1 10.30am

Ladies Vets 2 v Margate 12.00pm

Sat 10 Feb

Mixed 2 v Bromley Wendover 1 12.00pm Mixed 6 v Blackheath 4 1.30pm

Sun 11 Feb Ladies 4 v Hayes 10.00am Ladies 2 v Canterbury 2 12.30pm

Grade 4 12&U Tournament 2.00pm Mixed 1 v Bromley LTC 1 1.00pm

Sat 17 Feb

Ladies 3 v Sydenham 1 10.30am

Mens 2 v Sundridge Park 10.30am Ladies 5 v Bromley Wendover 3 10.00am

Sun 18 Feb Mens Vets 2 v Broadstairs 12.00pm Mixed 4 v Avenue 1 10.00am

Last Day - Mens, Ladies and Mixed Last Day - Mens, Ladies and Mixed 

Sat 24 Feb Ladies Vets 2 v Hythe 10.30am

Ladies 3 v Hythe 1 12.00pm

Sun 25 Feb Ladies Vets 1 v Sevenoaks 2 10.30am

Last Day - Mens and and Ladies Vets Last Day - Mens and and Ladies Vets

Sat 2 Mar

Ladies 2 v Margate 1 10.30am

Sun 3 Mar

End of extension - Mens, Ladies & Mixed End of extension - Mens, Ladies & Mixed

Sat 9 Mar

Sun 10 Mar

End of extension - Mens & Ladies Vets End of extension - Mens & Ladies Vets

Sat 16 Mar Mens and Ladies Finals Mens and Ladies Finals

Sun 17 Mar

Sat 23 Mar Mixed Finals Mixed Finals

Sun 24 Mar

Mens & Ladies Vets Finals Mens & Ladies Vets Finals

Last updated: 14/12/2023


